#### VisionChina Media Appoints Investor Relations Officer

**BEIJING, February 4, 2009** –VisionChina Media Inc.("VisionChina" or the "Company") (Nasdaq: VISN), one of China's largest out-of-home digital television advertising networks on mass transportation systems, today announced the appointment of Mrs. Helen Plummer as investor relations officer, effective immediately. Mrs. Plummer will oversee daily investor relations and communications functions and report directly to chief financial officer, Ms. Dina Liu.

"Helen is a valuable addition to our senior management team and her years of experience in U.S. financial markets and deep understanding of China-based investor relations will allow her to make immediate contributions to our company," said Mr. Limin Li, VisionChina's chief executive officer. "She brings additional financial communications best practices that strengthen our commitment to maintaining open and transparent communications with the investment community. Her extensive China background and impressive credentials are a reflection of our ability to attract exceptional talent as we build out a strong corporate structure."

Ms. Dina Liu, VisionChina's chief financial officer, added: "Having worked with Helen as our external investor relations consultant since July 2007, I am confident that we have found the right leader for VisionChina Media's investor relations team and I am delighted to have her join us. In this turbulent economic environment, having a strong, stable corporate communications mechanism in place will help guide and serve the investment community in their understanding of our company as we continue to develop. Helen will leverage her already deep understanding of our company to drive our investor relations strategy and planning as well as manage the daily functions of the team."

Mrs. Plummer joins VisionChina Media from Ogilvy Financial, Beijing, where she was associate director of the Investor Relations department. At Ogilvy, Mrs. Plummer managed a team of investor relations professionals while providing strategic counsel surrounding initial public offerings, mergers and acquisitions, and financial communications programs for several large, mid, and small cap U.S.-listed Chinese companies. Prior to Ogilvy, Mrs. Plummer was a trust officer with PGB Trusts & Investments, in Peapack, NJ. At PGB, she was responsible for the trust administration and portfolio management needs of a large group of high net worth clients with assets totaling over US\$100 million. Mrs. Plummer holds a Bachelor of Arts in East Asian Studies and Chinese Language from Middlebury College in Vermont, USA and a Master of Business Administration from The University of Chicago, USA. She speaks fluent Mandarin and has lived in Beijing for eight of the past 12 years.

Mrs. Plummer is based in VisionChina Media's Beijing office.

#### About VisionChina Media, Inc.

VisionChina Media Inc. (Nasdaq: VISN) operates an out-of-home advertising network on mass transportation systems, including buses and subways that reach over 26 million viewers each day in China, according to CTR Market Research. As of September 30, 2008, VisionChina's advertising network included over 62,250 digital television displays on mass transportation systems in 17 of China's economically prosperous cities, including Beijing, Guangzhou, Shanghai and Shenzhen. VisionChina Media has the ability to deliver real-time, location-specific broadcasting, including news, stock quotes, weather and traffic reports and other entertainment programming. For more information, please visit http://www.visionchina.cn.

# For investor inquiries, please contact:

## In China:

Mrs. Helen Plummer

Investor Relations Officer, VisionChina Media, Inc.

Tel: +86 (10) 8418-7475

Email: helen.plummer@visionchina.cn

Mr. Derek Mitchell Ogilvy Financial, Beijing Tel: +86 (10) 8520-6284

Email: derek.mitchell@ogilvy.com

### In the United States:

Ms. Jessica Barist Cohen Ogilvy Financial, New York

Tel: +1 (646) 460-9989

E-mail: jessica.cohen@ogilvypr.com

# For media inquiries, please contact:

Ms. Ceren Wende Ogilvy Financial, Beijing Tel: +86 (10) 8520-6514

Email: ceren.wende@ogilvy.com